
CHANGE ORDER NO. 06 TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES 

Court Clerk Social Distancing- ARP A Project #10033 

Oklahoma County 

This change order ("Change Order") is made this __ day of ________ , 2025 by and 

between Caddell & Co., LLC and the Board of County Commissioners of Oklahoma County, with offices 

at 320 Robe11 S. Kerr, Suite 20 I, Oklahoma City, OK 73102. 

WHEREAS, Caddell & Co., LLC and the Board of County Commissioners of Oklahoma County are 

parties to an agreement approved by the Board of County Commissioners on December 11, 2024 

("Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, on March 19, 2025 the Board of County Commissioners approved Change Order No. 1 to 

demo existing V AV, provide and install new along with ductwork and grilles, controls, insulation and tab 

in the amount of Twenty-Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-Nine Dollars and 20 cents ($24,269.20); 

and 

WHEREAS, on April 9, 2025 the Board of County Commissioners approved Change Order No. 2 to 

refeed electricity to bathrooms and stairways. Reinstall power back to respective panels in the amount of 

Six Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Three Dollars and 45/100 ($6,773.45); and 

WHEREAS, on May 14, 2025 the Board of County Commissioners approved Change Order No. 3 to add 

several electronic locksets, a reception window, lighting in the lobby and power to the lobby mechanical 

unit in the amount of Twenty Thousand Six Hundred Forty- One Dollars and 56/100 ($20,641.56)); and 

WHEREAS, on May 14, 2025 the Board of County Commissioners approved Change Order No. 4 to add 

a new door with electronic hardware in the amount of Three Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-Five Dollars 

and 11/100 ($3,635.11); and 

WHEREAS, on June 2, 2025 the Board of County Commissioners approved Change Order No. 5 to 

revising the wall framing to accommodate electrical rough-in that it is less obtrusive. It re-worked the 

electrical and added "pony walls", faux columns and miscellaneous trim and finishes in the amount of 

Eighty-Six Thousand Dollars and NO/100 ($86,000). 

WHEREAS, Caddell & Co., LLC now submits Change Order No. 6 relocating the north walls and 

adding windows in the amount of Nineteen Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars and 62/100 

($19,185.62). More specifically described in Attachment "A". 

The County agrees to pay an additional Nineteen Thousand One Hundred Eighty­

Five Dollars and 62/100 ($19,185.62) for the aclclitional work. 

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with the above amendment shall remain 

in full force and effect. 

Page 1 of 2 








